

LIABILITY WAIVER & PHOTO RELEASE

Wheeler Name: _____

Ride Site: _____

I acknowledge there are risks involved in participating in cycling activities, such as road hazards, traffic and weather conditions, and I understand we may be riding on streets where motor vehicles may be present.

I agree to follow Portland Wheelers' rules for safety and agree not to hold its volunteers, employees, or trustees liable for injury as a result of my activities with Portland Wheelers.

The named must be able to get seated on the trike on their own or with assistance from a qualified person assigned to help them with transfers (ie. family member, caregiver). Portland Wheelers staff and volunteers are not allowed to physically assist in any transfer process. If qualified assistance is not provided, no ride may be given.

*□ Due to the nature of the activity and equipment, there is a 225 lb weight limit set by the manufacturer to ensure the safety of the participant. The named meets this safety requirement.

* YES INO: Portland Wheelers has permission to use <u>image</u>, voice or words of the named to promote "*Outdoor Adapted Biking Fun.*"

Signature:	Date:
(OR), G	UARDIAN, OR POWER OF ATTORNEY
Name (print):	
Relationship:	Phone:
Signature:	Date:

Outdoor Adapted Biking Fun www.portlandwheelers.org | 207-400-9370 | info@portlandwheelers.org PO Box 11314, Portland, ME 04104